



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Local Self Government Department - KSWMP - Assigning the charge of District Coordinator, DPMU, KSWMP to District Collectors - Orders issued.

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (WM) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2431/2023/LSGD Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 07-12-2023

Read:- (1) GO(Rt) No. 765/2022/LSGD dated 28.03.2022.

(2) Letter No. 71/ADM/2022/SPMU/KSWMP dated 14.11.2023 from the Project Director, KSWMP.

## **ORDER**

As per Government Order read as 1<sup>st</sup> paper above, District Development Commissioners (DDCs) were assigned the responsibility of District Co-ordinators of KSWMP for planning, implementation and monitoring of the Solid Waste Management Project.

- (2) As per letter read as 2<sup>nd</sup> paper above Project Director, KSWMP reported that currently the post of District Development Commissioner remaining is vacant in several districts and this affect the project implementation and therefore requested to assign the responsibility of District Coordinator of the District Project Management Unit (DPMU) under KSWMP to the District Collectors / Sub Collectors.
- (3) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to assign the charge of District Coordinator of the DPMU under KSWMP to the District Collectors of each district in view of the strategic importance of the project.

(By order of the Governor)
PREETHA K S
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Project Director, KSWMP.

All District Collectors.

The Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission.

The Principal Director, Local Self Government Department.

The PIE&M Department.

The Principal Accountant General (A&E) / (Audit I) / (Audit II), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission.

The I&PR (Web & New Media) Department.

The Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to :- PS to Minister LSGD

PA to ACS, LSGD.